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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 10 Men, 50m Butterfly 2010 and older
31/01/2025 - 9:44 Results
Meet Record 23.03 PROUD Ben GBR Luxembourg 27/01/2018

Open 19 +: 26.60  /  Junior 17 - 18: 28.20  /  Youth 15 - 16: 29.10
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. VERHOEVEN Thomas 97 Feijenoord Albion 23.49 852 A +0.63
2. BUKHOV Vladyslav 02 Ukraine 23.79 820 A +0.70
3. ARMBRUSTER Luca Nik 01 SG Neukoelln e.V. Berlin 23.83 816 A +0.65
4. KIM Issei 05 AS Monaco 24.24 775 A +0.75
5. FINCH Chris 97 Swim England South East 24.28 771 A +0.70
6. POUILLART Corentin 05 INSEP 24.45 755 A +0.65
7. STEFANI Simone 00 Italy 24.57 744 A +0.70
8. HENX Julien 95 Luxembourg 24.60 741 A +0.63
9. KLEV Elias 06 Asker SK 24.76 727 A +0.69

10. MOLLER Frederik 02 Denmark 24.80 724 A +0.62
11. RAJE Michael 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 24.83 721 B +0.66
12. SUE Jona Finn 03 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V. 24.95 711 B +0.74
13. EXPOSITO Angel 06 Grenoble Alp'38 25.07 700 B +0.62
14. CHAUSSON Stanislas 03 Luxembourg 25.08 700 B +0.61
15. MILLS Jacob 07 England 25.13 695 B +0.64
16. ROBBA Matteo 04 Olympic Nice Natation 25.17 692 B +0.64
17. PARROTT Lauchlan 07 England 25.21 689 B +0.67
18. WEY Joe 07 England 25.26 685 B +0.63
19. DUVAUCHELLE Hugo 07 INSEP 25.30 682 B +0.72
20. GAUR Jonas 05 Denmark 25.33 679 B +0.65
21. BROWN Jack 07 England 25.34 678 R +0.64
22. JANSSEN Luca 04 Netherlands 25.35 677 R +0.75
23. FUCHS Roman 98 INSEP 25.39 674 +0.64
24. ELSGAARD Elias Marius 04 Denmark 25.40 673 +0.65
25. DUTRIAUX Neo 07 Olympic Nice Natation 25.54 662 +0.64
26. GARBARINO Luca 04 Superba Nuoto 25.55 662 +0.63

WARKENTIN Maximillian 06 SG Frankfurt 25.55 662 +0.66
28. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Luxembourg 25.61 657 +0.61
29. ABDOLI Samyar 02 SSG Saar Max Ritter 25.63 656 +0.70
30. DUTILLIEUX Jaz 04 Olympic Nice Natation 25.64 655 +0.68
31. SIMPSON Charles 07 England 25.65 654 +0.62
32. DUFRAIGNE Mathieu 07 Olympic Nice Natation 25.67 652 +0.63
33. DE SWERDT Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 25.72 649 +0.67
34. GOENAWAN Brandon Adriano 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter 25.74 647 +0.61

CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo 03 Luxembourg 25.74 647 +0.61
36. GIUFFRIDA Emanuele 04 Superba Nuoto 25.75 646 +0.64
37. OHN Antoine 02 Herstal Natation 25.81 642 +0.64
38. ZACCAGNO Samuele 04 Superba Nuoto 25.89 636 +0.66
39. AITKACI Carl 01 INSEP 25.92 634 +0.64
40. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Luxembourg 25.97 630 +0.64
41. BARKEHED William 03 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 26.00 628 +0.62

VAN AGGELEN Tobias 04 SG Neuss 26.00 628 +0.70
43. MORGAN Max 08 Swim England South East 26.04 625 +0.65

KOEHLER Jan 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 26.04 625 +0.65
45. SCHINKELSHOEK Gavin 09 Swim Ontario 26.06 624 +0.68
46. DELBOIS Jeremie 01 Olympic Nice Natation 26.07 623 +0.64
47. BISSETT Aran 08 Swim England South East 26.08 622 +0.65
48. UBERTALLI Zeno 07 England 26.13 619 +0.62

HENRIONNET Tom 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.13 619 +0.71
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 10, Men, 50m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

50. EICHLER Alexander 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 26.16 616 +0.71
51. ZANTALIS Georgios 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 26.22 612 +0.67
52. SCHMIDT Jan Niklas 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 26.25 610 +0.67

KOUADIO-LE REST Liam 07 US Creteil Natation 26.25 610 +0.64
54. MACHAJ Szymon 06 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 26.32 605 +0.67
55. RATHGEBER Erik 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 26.34 604 +0.64
56. ABRAM Jack 05 City of Norwich Swimming Club 26.35 603 +0.70

HANSEN Victor Juhl 07 Denmark 26.35 603 +0.62
MANNONE Valerio 06 Plymouth College Aquatics 26.35 603 +0.52

59. FREGOSI Mattia 05 Superba Nuoto 26.37 602 +0.72
60. STAVNES Felix Richard 06 Asker SK 26.40 600 +0.63

LAM Tyrus 09 TORCH Swimming 26.40 600 +0.56
62. YALGI Ankush 07 SG Frankfurt 26.41 599 +0.68
63. ZANDER Max 08 Duisburger ST 26.42 598 +0.65
64. FOLTRAN Lorenzo 06 Grenoble Alp'38 26.45 596 +0.60

ESCHETTE Louis 07 Luxembourg 26.45 596 +0.61
EL-ASLI Fadi 06 Aachener SV 06 26.45 596 +0.63

67. EICHLER Adrian 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 26.46 596 +0.75
68. JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 26.47 595 +0.61
69. DERANGERE Neo 08 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 26.50 593 +0.63
70. CHAUSSARD Albert Alexandre 07 Luxembourg 26.55 590 +0.62
71. SCHUMACHER Simon 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 26.64 584 +0.65

VIANO Lubin 05 Grenoble Alp'38 26.64 584 * +0.68
73. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.66 582 +0.66
74. KASPER Kimi 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 26.72 578 +0.68
75. VEDRENNE Olivier 05 City of Norwich Swimming Club 26.74 577 * +0.69
76. LUKIANOFF Aldar 08 Herstal Natation 26.78 575 +0.62

GEUENS Lars 03 Leuven Aquatics 26.78 575 * +0.68
DEVOS Quentin 04 SC Thionville 26.78 575 * +0.65

79. BANDLIEN Gustav Sjolokken 09 Asker SK 26.79 574 +0.70
TONUS Frederic 73 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 26.79 574 * +0.69

81. PIKE Oliver 07 City of Norwich Swimming Club 26.80 573 +0.65
82. CIOMMO Alessander 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 26.82 572 +0.68
83. ARLT Deniz 07 SG Wassersport Iserlohn 26.84 571 +0.71
84. ALLEGRI Simone 07 Superba Nuoto 26.87 569 +0.68
85. COX Callum 06 City of Norwich Swimming Club 26.89 568 * +0.75
86. KEVIC Ivan 05 Asker SK 26.90 567 * +0.69
87. CHAREF Billal 02 Herstal Natation 26.93 565 * +0.64
88. HORN Lukas 08 Wfr. Leonberg 27.09 555 +0.68
89. DE SWERDT Mathias 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 27.16 551 +0.61
90. MONZEL Anton-Maximilian 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 27.23 547 +0.66
91. MORTHORST Oscar David 07 Denmark 27.24 546 +0.73
92. KAFFINE Paul 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 27.27 544 +0.68

LANZ Tim 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 27.27 544 +0.66
94. NERLING Damian 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 27.29 543 +0.61

PORATH Matti 10 Aachener SV 06 27.29 543 +0.72
96. TRONSTAD Kristian 06 Asker SK 27.31 542 * +0.61
97. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 27.32 541 +0.63
98. AMADI Giacomo 09 Superba Nuoto 27.34 540 +0.64
99. HANSEN Nicolai Ostergaard 07 Startfallesskabet GTI 27.39 537 +0.63

100. VIGUIER Evan 08 Luxembourg 27.41 536 +0.70
101. JIANG Ryan 09 TORCH Swimming 27.48 532 +0.65
102. NEVE Finlay 08 City of Norwich Swimming Club 27.53 529 +0.64
103. JAKOBSSON Wilmer 08 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 27.62 524 +0.59
104. PAUWELS Sander 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 27.63 523 +0.66
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 10, Men, 50m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

105. KENNEDY Sean 08 TORCH Swimming 27.81 513 +0.55
106. MATTHEWS Benjamin 07 TORCH Swimming 27.83 512 +0.59
107. TIAN Eric 09 TORCH Swimming 28.06 499 +0.64
108. GALIANO Arthur 09 Swim Ontario 28.07 499 +0.69
109. HETZEL Simeon Liam 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 28.09 498 +0.65
110. WIRMINGHAUS Jan 08 TV Ratingen 28.15 495 +0.66
111. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 28.26 489 * +0.64
112. SCHMITT Noah 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 28.29 487 +0.69
113. TELKY Liam 07 TORCH Swimming 28.63 470 * +0.61
114. KLOSEK Len 09 TV Ratingen 29.05 450 +0.71
115. BIHORAC Hamza 07 Herstal Natation 29.07 449 * +0.73
116. GONCHARENKO Matvii 09 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 29.09 448 +0.79
117. TAN Kaleb 10 TORCH Swimming 29.10 448 +0.71
DNS TRAN Landon 09 TORCH Swimming
DNS RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech
DNS ALLAM Essam 08 Club Aquatique Montreal
DNS CARINI Giacomo 97 Italy
WDR JURETZKI Max 08 TV Ratingen
WDR THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR DUMESNIL Ethan 06 INSEP
WDR GROUSSET Maxime 99 INSEP
WDR KOVALOV Arseniii 04 Ukraine
WDR PIERRE-LOUIS Sebastian 00 SG Frankfurt

Junior

1. MILLS Jacob 07 England 25.13 695 B +0.64
2. PARROTT Lauchlan 07 England 25.21 689 B +0.67
3. WEY Joe 07 England 25.26 685 B +0.63
4. DUVAUCHELLE Hugo 07 INSEP 25.30 682 B +0.72
5. BROWN Jack 07 England 25.34 678 R +0.64
6. DUTRIAUX Neo 07 Olympic Nice Natation 25.54 662 +0.64
7. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Luxembourg 25.61 657 +0.61
8. SIMPSON Charles 07 England 25.65 654 +0.62
9. DUFRAIGNE Mathieu 07 Olympic Nice Natation 25.67 652 +0.63

10. DE SWERDT Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 25.72 649 +0.67
11. MORGAN Max 08 Swim England South East 26.04 625 +0.65
12. BISSETT Aran 08 Swim England South East 26.08 622 +0.65
13. UBERTALLI Zeno 07 England 26.13 619 +0.62
14. EICHLER Alexander 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 26.16 616 +0.71
15. ZANTALIS Georgios 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 26.22 612 +0.67
16. KOUADIO-LE REST Liam 07 US Creteil Natation 26.25 610 +0.64
17. HANSEN Victor Juhl 07 Denmark 26.35 603 +0.62
18. YALGI Ankush 07 SG Frankfurt 26.41 599 +0.68
19. ZANDER Max 08 Duisburger ST 26.42 598 +0.65
20. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Luxembourg 26.45 596 +0.61
21. DERANGERE Neo 08 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 26.50 593 +0.63
22. CHAUSSARD Albert Alexandre 07 Luxembourg 26.55 590 +0.62
23. SCHUMACHER Simon 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 26.64 584 +0.65
24. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.66 582 +0.66
25. KASPER Kimi 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 26.72 578 +0.68
26. LUKIANOFF Aldar 08 Herstal Natation 26.78 575 +0.62
27. PIKE Oliver 07 City of Norwich Swimming Club 26.80 573 +0.65
28. CIOMMO Alessander 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 26.82 572 +0.68
29. ARLT Deniz 07 SG Wassersport Iserlohn 26.84 571 +0.71
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 10, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT

30. ALLEGRI Simone 07 Superba Nuoto 26.87 569 +0.68
31. HORN Lukas 08 Wfr. Leonberg 27.09 555 +0.68
32. DE SWERDT Mathias 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 27.16 551 +0.61
33. MONZEL Anton-Maximilian 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 27.23 547 +0.66
34. MORTHORST Oscar David 07 Denmark 27.24 546 +0.73
35. KAFFINE Paul 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 27.27 544 +0.68

LANZ Tim 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 27.27 544 +0.66
37. NERLING Damian 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 27.29 543 +0.61
38. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 27.32 541 +0.63
39. HANSEN Nicolai Ostergaard 07 Startfallesskabet GTI 27.39 537 +0.63
40. VIGUIER Evan 08 Luxembourg 27.41 536 +0.70
41. NEVE Finlay 08 City of Norwich Swimming Club 27.53 529 +0.64
42. JAKOBSSON Wilmer 08 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 27.62 524 +0.59
43. PAUWELS Sander 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 27.63 523 +0.66
44. KENNEDY Sean 08 TORCH Swimming 27.81 513 +0.55
45. MATTHEWS Benjamin 07 TORCH Swimming 27.83 512 +0.59
46. HETZEL Simeon Liam 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 28.09 498 +0.65
47. WIRMINGHAUS Jan 08 TV Ratingen 28.15 495 +0.66
48. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 28.26 489 * +0.64
49. TELKY Liam 07 TORCH Swimming 28.63 470 * +0.61
50. BIHORAC Hamza 07 Herstal Natation 29.07 449 * +0.73

DNS ALLAM Essam 08 Club Aquatique Montreal
WDR JURETZKI Max 08 TV Ratingen
WDR THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg

Youth

1. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Luxembourg 25.97 630 +0.64
2. SCHINKELSHOEK Gavin 09 Swim Ontario 26.06 624 +0.68
3. LAM Tyrus 09 TORCH Swimming 26.40 600 +0.56
4. BANDLIEN Gustav Sjolokken 09 Asker SK 26.79 574 +0.70
5. PORATH Matti 10 Aachener SV 06 27.29 543 +0.72
6. AMADI Giacomo 09 Superba Nuoto 27.34 540 +0.64
7. JIANG Ryan 09 TORCH Swimming 27.48 532 +0.65
8. TIAN Eric 09 TORCH Swimming 28.06 499 +0.64
9. GALIANO Arthur 09 Swim Ontario 28.07 499 +0.69

10. SCHMITT Noah 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 28.29 487 +0.69
11. KLOSEK Len 09 TV Ratingen 29.05 450 +0.71
12. GONCHARENKO Matvii 09 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 29.09 448 +0.79
13. TAN Kaleb 10 TORCH Swimming 29.10 448 +0.71

DNS TRAN Landon 09 TORCH Swimming
DNS RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech


